

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22236/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in LPA No. 765/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNMUN CHOUBEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22237 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 22238 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDE

R

SLP(C)No. 22236/2007
Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 served but no
appearance. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 7 to file
counter affidavit within three weeks'. Petitioner to
take fresh steps for substitution of LR's within a week.

SLP(C)NO. 22237/2007
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to file counter
affidavit within three weeks' as submitted by learned
counsel for these respondents. Respondent Nos. 4, 6, 9
to 13 served but no appearance. Petitioner to take
fresh steps for service of notice on respondents Nos. 7
and 8 within a week as last chance by Dasti mode. File
affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service with three
weeks'.

SLP(C)No. 22238/2007
Service is complete.
th
List on 6 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar