

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22236/2007

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNMUN CHOUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he  
has filed an application for effecting substituted  
service. The office to check and proceed.

Learned counsel is allowed seven days time to remove  
the defects in the application for substitution of  
deceased Respondent No.4.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master