

L
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).22236/2007

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNMUN CHOUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution application)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners
that this Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
having become infructuous.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master